
Lorain County Common Pleas Court’s Phone List 
 
ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT Area Code 440 Main Line 326-4700  
 
Beth Cwalina, Chief Probation Officer 326-4718 bcwalina@loraincounty.us 
Abbey Spooner, P.S.I. Unit Coordinator 328-2120 aspooner@loraincounty.us 
Cindy Pendergrass, Presentence Investigator 328-2126 cpendergrass@loraincounty.us  
Jennifer Layfield, Presentence Investigator 328-2130 jlayfield@loraincounty.us  
Jennifer Parker, Presentence Investigator 328-2129 jparker@loraincounty.us  
Michael Piedmonte, Presentence Investigator 328-2122 mpiedmonte@loraincounty.us 
Siobhan Kurtz, Presentence Investigator 328-2127 skurtz@loraincounty.us 
Ken Kelleher, Presentence Investigator 328-2124 kkelleher@loraincounty.us 
Bobbi DeBruler, Probation Officer 326-4722 bdebruler@loraincounty.us 
Charles Schaffer, Probation Officer 326-4721 cschaffer@loraincounty.us 
Dawn Resar, Senior Probation Officer 326-4731 dresar@loraincounty.us 
Shanna Rose, Probation Officer 326-4709 srose@loraincounty.us 
Jane Peluso, Probation Officer 326-4711 jpeluso@loraincounty.us 
John Machovina, Senior Probation Officer 326-4730 jmachovina@loraincounty.us 
Bryan Thomas, Misd. Probation Officer 326-4716 bthomas@loraincounty.us 
Matthew Miller, Probation Officer 326-4726 mmiller@loraincounty.us 
Peter Newbert, Misd. Probation Officer 326-4717 pnewbert@loraincounty.us 
Therese Ward, Intervention Officer 326-4719 tward@loraincounty.us 
Julie Battistelli, Office Manager 326-4720 jbattistelli@loraincounty.us 
Gail Rogers, Administrative Assistant 326-4703 grogers@loraincounty.us 
Jillian Paynter, Secretary 328-2119 jpaynter@loraincounty.us 
Elizabeth Foster, Secretary 326-4707 efoster@loraincounty.us 
Carolyn Liszak, Probation Officer 326-4706 cliszak@loraincounty.us 
Sue Smink, Jail Case Manager 326-3798 ssmink@loraincounty.us 
Blair Adkins, Program Director 326-4712 badkins@loraincounty.us 
 
CIVIL MEDIATION Area Code 440 Fax 328-2252  
 
Gail Ignatz Hoover, Mediator 328-2250 loraincountyadr@loraincounty.us 
Cyndy Stiwald, Secretary 328-2250 cstiwald@loraincounty.us 
 
CSR UNIT Area Code 440 Main Line 326-4705 
 
Anthony Zerbini, Supervisor 326-4727 tzerbini@loraincounty.us 
Bob Ponchock, CSR Probation Officer 326-4729 bponchock@loraincounty.us 
Kristen Weishar, CSR Probation Officer 326-4728 kweishar@loraincounty.us 
 
FORECLOSURE Area Code 440 Fax 329-5230 
 
Michelle Pena, Magistrate 328-2265 mpena@loraincounty.us 
Tina DeMarco, Secretary 328-2267 tdemarco@loraincounty.us 
Ghada Halasa, Magistrate 328-2397 ghalasa@loraincounty.us 
 
FORENSIC SERVICES Area Code 440 Main Line 329-5635 
 
Emmanuel DeLeon, Lab Manager   emdeleon@loraincounty.us 
April King, Lab Monitor Technician    
Jodi Ganda, Fingerprint Technician 
Derrick Poland, Lab Monitor Technician 
Walt Pustulka, Lab Technician 



Elizabeth Doyle, Forensic Scientist 
Nicole Fitzgerald, Secretary 
 
JUDGE MARK A. BETLESKI Area Code 440 Courtroom #711, Fax 329-5729 
 
Lisette Gracia, Criminal Secretary 329-5722 lgracia@loraincounty.us 
Terry Zirzow, Civil Secretary 329-5723 tzirzow@loraincounty.us 
Mike Szekely, Bailiff 329-5758 mszekely@loraincounty.us  
Kim Meyers, Staff Attorney 329-5725 kmeyers@loraincounty.us   
Jackie Waldron, Court Reporter 329-5727 jwaldron@loraincounty.us 
 
JUDGE JAMES M. BURGE Area Code 440 Courtroom #705, Fax 329-5712 
      
Jackie Rentas, Criminal Secretary 329-5416 jrentas@loraincounty.us 
Maureen Martincin, Civil Secretary 329-5417 mmartincin@loraincounty.us 
Joe Tackett, Bailiff 329-5425 jtackett@loraincounty.us 
Jim Blaszak, Staff Attorney 329-5415  jblaszak@loraincounty.us 
Tracy Reiman, Court Reporter 329-5424  treiman@loraincounty.us 
 
JUDGE RAYMOND J. EWERS  Area Code 440 Courtroom # 605, Fax 329-5731 
      
Deborah McKiel, Criminal Secretary  329-5519 dmckiel@loraincounty.us 
Bonnie Spencer, Civil Secretary  329-5518 bspencer@loraincounty.us 
Amy Barnes, Bailiff  329-5523 abarnes@loraincounty.us 
Kristen Mackintosh, Staff Attorney  329-5521 kmackintosh@loraincounty.us 
Janis Albert, Court Reporter  329-5520 jalbert@loraincounty.us 
 
JUDGE JAMES L. MIRALDI  Area Code 440 Courtroom #708, Fax 328-2396 
      
Christine McKay, Criminal  Secretary  328-2389 cmckay@loraincounty.us 
Rachel Velez, Civil Secretary  328-2390 rvelez@loraincounty.us 
Tim Jenkins, Bailiff  328-2391 tjenkins@loraincounty.us 
Linda Butler, Staff Attorney  328-2393 lbutler@loraincounty.us 
Aneta Fine, Court Reporter  328-2392 afine@loraincounty.us 
 
JUDGE JOHN R. MIRALDI  Area Code 440  Courtroom #702, Fax 329-5562 
      
Jamie McCartney, Criminal Secretary  329-5560 jmccartney@loraincounty.us 
Traci Orlando, Civil Secretary  329-5561 orlandot@loraincounty.us 
Elza Cannaday, Bailiff  329-5554 ecannaday@loraincounty.us 
Stephen Vanek, Staff Attorney  329-5565 svanek@loraincounty.us 
Cathy Camp, Court Reporter  329-5564 ccamp@loraincounty.us 
 
JUDGE CHRISTOPHER R. ROTHGERY Area Code 440 Courtroom #602, Fax 329-5700 
      
Yolanda Williams, Criminal Secretary  329-5574 ywilliams@loraincounty.us 
Cathy Camera, Civil Secretary  329-5571 ccamera@loraincounty.us 
Rob Bennett, Bailiff  329-5572 rbennett@loraincounty.us 
Joseph Falbo, Staff Attorney  329-5573 jfalbo@loraincounty.us 
Angela Riley, Court Reporter  329-5566 ariley@loraincounty.us 
 
JURY COMMISSIONERS Area Code 440 Fax 328-2242 
 
Denise DiLuciano 328-2240 jury@loraincounty.us 
Susan Rigo 328-2241 jury@loraincounty.us 
 
COURT ADMIN. / VISITING JUDGE Area Code 440 Courtroom #409, Fax 329-5230 
      
Tim Lubbe, Court Administrator 328-2266 tlubbe@loraincounty.us 
Barbara Ward, Secretary 328-2264 bward@loraincounty.us 


